	Attorney Docket No.: 39803(70232)
FOR *270-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 09-21-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OVER SHEET NLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1200	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD. Address: 2-5, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo JAPAN
☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Yes No PROFILATION
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No.(s) 5,076,830, Issued: December 31, 1991	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Conlin, Esq. (Reg. No.: 27,026) Street Address: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP P.O. Box 55874 City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02205	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ✓ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for additional or excess fees. 8. Deposit account number: 04-1105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory B. Butler, Ph.D., Esq. (Reg. No.: 34,558) Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total rymber of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents.	

<BOS2_458327.1>

61 FC:8021

09/20/2004 NGETACHE 00000041 5076830

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0139

Attorney Docket No. 39803 (70232)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a Japanese Corporation, having its principal place of business at 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, and to, the invention which is the subject of a U.S. Patent entitled "INDAN-1,3-DIONE DERIVATIVE AND HERBICIDAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT", which was issued on December 31, 1991 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Patent No. 5,076,830 and wherein Assignor desires to convey all of its rights, title and interest in this invention; and

WHEREAS, **NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD.,** a Japanese Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2-5, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said invention and in and to the said patent therefore, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor also hereby grants the law firm of EDWARDS & ANGELL LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

On behalf of:

MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Signed by

Koji HASEGAWA

Title: Assoiciate Director

General Manager of Intellectual Property Department

Dated this 18th day of Aug., 2003.

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0140